
Damanhour University  
Faculty of Nursing 
Medical-Surgical Nursing Department   

Clinical Rotation for Second Year Students 
First term 2018-2019 

  
 

Rotations 
 

Pre-conferences 
 

First rotation Second rotation 
Third 

rotation  

Date  23-9 
   27-9 

30-9 
4-10 

8-10 
11-10 

15-10 
18-10 

22-10 
25-10 

29-10 
1-11 

5-11 
8-11 

12-11 
15-11 

  19-11 
22-11 

26-11 
29-11 

3-12 
6-12 

10-12 
13-12 

17-12 
20-12 

Weeks 
 

Group 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

G(A) 
     1-6 

Su
rg

ic
al

 

M
ed

ic
al

 
 

    
Surgery I (The 6th floor) 
Surgery II(The 7th floor) 

Medical I 
Medical II 

 

C
lin

ic
al

 R
ev

is
io

n 
 

C
lin

ic
al

 e
xa

m
 

G(B) 
   7-12 

Medical I 
Medical II 

 

Surgery I (The 6th floor) 
Surgery II(The 7th floor) 

 

 
                Mid- term : In seventh week 
                 Prophet’s birth: Monday 19-11-2018 
                    
 
                   MSII coordinator:                                                 Head of Department: 
                                                                                                                                                                                                               
   

Dr/ Zizi Fikry    
Prof.Dr.  Enas Ibrahim 

 


