Damanhour University
Faculty of Nursing
Medical-Surgical Nursing Department

## Clinical Rotation for Second Year Students First term 2018-2019

Rotations	Pre-conferences		First rotation				Second rotation					Third rotation	
Date	23-9 27-9	30-9 4-10	8-10 11-10	15-10 18-10	22-10 25-10	29-10 1-11	5-11 8-11	12-11 15-11	19-11 22-11	26-11 29-11	3-12 6-12	10-12 13-12	17-12 20-12
Weeks	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
G(A) 1-6	al	Surgery I (The 6 <sup>th</sup> floor) Surgery II(The 7 <sup>th</sup> floor)						Medical I Medical II					exam
G(B) 7-12	Surgical	Medical	Medical I Medical II				Surgery I (The 6 <sup>th</sup> floor) Surgery II(The 7 <sup>th</sup> floor)					Clinical Revision	Clinical e

Mid- term: In seventh week Prophet's birth: Monday 19-11-2018

MSII coordinator: Head of Department:

Dr/ Zizi Fikry
Prof.Dr. Enas Ibrahim